FLOW CONTROL
&
AIR PILOT SWITCH
VALVES
Designers and Manufacturers of Hydraulic and Pneumatic Equipment
SC HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION
1130 Columbia Street - Brea, California 92821 - USA • Phone (714) 257-4800 - Fax (714) 257-4810
V

and identification of our valves.
To help in the transition the following chart shows old part numbers and the new
model coding.
AIR PILOT SWITCH
V10301-1 APS-100-01-N-025
V10301-2 APS-070-02-N-025
V10301-3 APS-051-03-N-025
V10301-4 APS-013-04-N-025
V10301-5 APS-148-05-N-025
V10305-1 APS-100-06-N-025
V10305-2 APS-070-07-N-025
V10305-3 APS-050-08-N-025
V10305-4 APS-012-09-N-025
V10303-1 APS-005-10-N-025
V10303-2 APS-002-11-N-025
V10303-3 APS-001-12-N-025
V10303-4 APS-000-13-N-025
V10304-1 APS-005-14-N-025
V10304-2 APS-002-15-N-025
V10304-3 APS-001-16-N-025
V10304-4 APS-000-17-N-025
      OLD MODEL        NEW MODEL       OLD MODEL        NEW MODEL
SC Hydraulic Engineering – 1130 Columbia St. – Brea, CA 92821 – Tel 714-257-4800 – Fax 714-257-4810 – www.schydraulic.com
Manufactured in the United States
4
INLINE CHECK VALVES
CV250 ICV-150-N-025
CV375 ICV-100-T-037
CV500 ICV-100-T-050
CV1000 ICV-080-T-100
AIR SEQUENCE VALVE
70-1008A100 ASV-100-N-050
PRESSURE RELEASE VALVES
20-4000A060 PRC-060-N-100
20-4001A100 PRC-100-N-050
20-4000A200 PRC-200-N-050
20-4000A300 PRC-300-N-HF9
PUV-55 PRO-050-N-025
PUV-120 PRO-011-N-025
DIRECT ACTING RELIEF VALVES
20-5000S010 DRV-010-N-025
20-5000S050 DRV-050-N-025
20-5000S100 DRV-100-N-025
20-5000S300 DRV-300-N-HF4
20-5000S600 DRV-600-N-HF4
20-5000S200 DRV-200-N-025
AlsaceFlow official distributor of SC-Hydraulics
 8 avenue Dante, 67200 Strasbourg, France • Tel:+33 (0)9 73 67 55 65 • www.a-flow.com • mail@a-flow.com
The ASV-001-N-050 Air Sequence Valve is a normally closed adjustable pilot
operated valve used to divert air pressure to a branch circuit after a set
pressure is achieved.  The internal pilot setting can be adjusted from 25 to
100 psi and the valve can
be mounted in any position.
The 1/2 “ NPT ports and
poppet design allows
ample flow through the
valve.
CV SERIES
INLINE CHECK VALVES
SC Hydraulic Engineering – 1130 Columbia St. – Brea, CA 92821 – Tel 714-257-4800 – Fax 714-257-4810 – www.schydraulic.com
Manufactured in the United States
5
SC Hydraulic Engineering inline check valves are
designed for high shock loads using  a ball
check for positive sealing.  The all
stainless steel construction will
handle most liquids or gas.
Cracking pressure on all sizes is
one to three psi.
AIR SEQUENCE VALVE
7.13"
MAX

AlsaceFlow official distributor of SC-Hydraulics
 8 avenue Dante, 67200 Strasbourg, France • Tel:+33 (0)9 73 67 55 65 • www.a-flow.com • mail@a-flow.com
HOW TO ORDER TABLE
Example #1 ASV - 001 - N - 050
   Air Sequence Valve
        Adjustable to 100 PSI
       Buna-N
           1/2” Air Inlet
ASV - 001 - N - 050
TABLE 1 (1)  Valve Series
 ICV     Inline Check Valve
ASV Air Sequence Valve
PRC Pressure Release Normally Closed
PRO Pressure Release Normally Open
DRV Direct Acting Relief Valve
APS Air Pilot Switch Valve
TABLE 2   Max Operating Pressure
   Examples
000 Less than 100 PSI
001 100 PSI
010 1,000 PSI
011  1,100 PSI
100  10,000 PSI
110  11,000 PSI
Add Code Number on APS Valve Only (2)
 TABLE 3 (3)    Seal Compound
  N Buna-N
V Viton ™
  E EPR
T PTFE
 TABLE 4 (3)    Pressure Port Size
  025 1/4” NPT
037 3/8” NPT
  050 1/2” NPT
100 1” NPT
HF4 High Pressure for 60 KSI
HF9 High Pressure for 40 KSI
   Notes:
1. Refer to Conversion Page for Prior Model
Number Callouts
2. Add Code Number on APS Valve
3. Not all options are available on all valves
SC Hydraulic Engineering – 1130 Columbia St. – Brea, CA 92821 – Tel 714-257-4800 – Fax 714-257-4810 – www.schydraulic.com
Manufactured in the United States
10
                -              -        -
                                                1               2             3       4 Table Reference
Example #2 APS - 148-05 - N - 025
   Air Pilot Switch Valve
        Maximum Pressure Adjustment (2)
             Buna-N
               1/4” NPT Pressure Port
APS - 148-05 - N - 025
AlsaceFlow official distributor of SC-Hydraulics
 8 avenue Dante, 67200 Strasbourg, France • Tel:+33 (0)9 73 67 55 65 • www.a-flow.com • mail@a-flow.com